ADDENDUM for Participating Communities beyond Vineyard Power

We, WEST TISBURY, support Vineyard Power's participation in the Mass Save® Community First Partnership ("CFP") with the goal of increasing participation in Mass Save energy efficiency programs within our community.

While Vineyard Power is responsible for achieving the goals set out in the Memorandums of Agreement between VINEYARD POWER and Cape Light Compact ("PAs") for the CFP, we commit to supporting their efforts in our community by:

- Providing the official WEST TISBURY seal ("Seal") in color and black and white (if available) for outreach materials, to be used with WEST TISBURY's permission;
- Securing necessary approvals for outreach materials using the Seal;
- Obtaining the signature of the appropriate municipal official on co-branded outreach letters;
- Providing the WEST TISBURY assessor's database to facilitate outreach to our residents;
- Participating in regular meetings (minimum quarterly) to review impact, support Vineyard Power to connect to relevant municipal departments and/or community groups, and provide input on outreach strategy;
- Providing feedback on CFP annually;
- Identifying a point of contact for CFP (below) who will be responsive to Vineyard Power's requests and provide an updated contact should internal staffing changes occur.

WEST TISBURY's main point of contact for CFP:
NAME
TITLE
DEPARTMENT
EMAIL
PHONE

We acknowledge there is no financial agreement or obligation between WEST TISBURY and Cape Light Compact.

However, if the collaboration between Vineyard Power and any of the sponsoring PAs is at risk of termination due to failure on the part of Vineyard Power or any of the PAs in complying with the requirements of their Memorandum of Agreement ("MOA"), WEST TISBURY will be provided with 30 days written notice.

The following signature verifies that we are aware of Vineyard Power's efforts on behalf of our community to help people take advantage of Mass Save programs and we will support their efforts in the ways outlined above.

WEST TISBURY Representative	
Name:	Signature:
Title:	Date:

WEST TISBURY